dates.

rd

COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20851/2011

Petitioner(s)

RAMPATIA (D) TH. LRS & ANR.

VERSUS

SITA RAM (D) TH. LRS. & ORS
(With appln(s) for permissic and office report) SITA RAM (D) TH. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

Date: 13/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv. Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner since last two

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for nonprosecution, so far as unserved respondents are concerned.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 17.4.2012.

> (S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR