SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20851/2011

RAMPATIA (D) TH. LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 135 days in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

On filing the proof of payment of costs, notice be issued to unserved Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 returnable within six weeks.

In case, the costs are not paid within two weeks, the Special Leave In case, the costs are not paid within two weeks, the Special Leave Petition be placed before the Chamber Judge for dismissal on non-prosecution.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R.Krishna) |Court Master