SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20851/2011

RAMPATIA (D) TH. LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sagar Singhal, Adv. Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Deepak Mishra, Adv. Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit on record. Notices to respondents Nos. 2 to 4 were issued through dasti as well as through Trial Court. Reports are awaited. Reminder be issued to the Trial Court.

List again on 23.1.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј